

Approval of Second Amendment to Professional Services Agreement with Municipal Resource Group, LLC

City Council Meeting July 10, 2018

Gloria Hurtado
Deputy City Manager, City Manager's Office

BACKGROUND

- On December 15, 2017, the City entered into a Professional Services Agreement with Municipal Resource Group, LLC to perform a Human Resources Assessment and recommend best and emerging practices.
- On May 31, 2018, the City approved an Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement F001596 with Municipal Resource Group, LLC to extend the agreement for one month to June 30, 2018 and add additional funding in the amount of \$46,000 for a total Agreement amount not to exceed \$86,000.

RECOMMENDATION

• It is recommended by the Human Resources Department that the Council, by resolution, approve Amendment No. 2 to the Professional Services Agreement F001596 with Municipal Resource Group, LLC to extend the agreement for two months to September 14, 2018 and add additional funding in the amount of \$70,700 for a total Agreement amount not to exceed \$156,700.

QUESTIONS?